

Amend CSHB 2311 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 7, strike "disease-infected animals or animals that" and substitute "disease-infected cattle [~~animals~~] or cattle [~~animals~~] that".

(2) On page 1, lines 8-9, strike "implement an animal identification program" and substitute "implement a cattle [~~an animal~~] identification program".

(3) On page 1, lines 15-17, strike "as part of the animal identification program under Subsection (a) for animal disease control or [~~7~~] animal emergency management" and substitute "as part of the cattle [~~animal~~] identification program under Subsection (a) for cattle [~~animal~~] disease control or cattle [~~7-animal~~] emergency management".

(4) On page 1, line 20, strike "an animal identification program" and substitute "a cattle identification program".

(5) On page 1, line 22, strike "animal disease or for animal emergency management" and substitute "cattle disease or for cattle emergency management".

(6) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION _____. The heading to Section 161.056, Agriculture Code, is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 161.056. CATTLE [~~ANIMAL~~] IDENTIFICATION PROGRAM.